
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2232
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2000
WORLD BANK ASSISTANCE TO RE-FORESTATION SCHEMES
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the World Bank propose to finance any re- forestation schemes in the country;

(b) if so, the names of States selected under such schemes;

(c) the funds allocated for re-forestation in different States during 1999-2000 and 2000-2001;

(d) whether all the States have not utilised such funds; and

(e) if so, the details of non-utilisation of funds by the States?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS(SHRI BABU LAL MARANDI)

(a) & (b) Integrated forestry project profiles of six States have been forwarded to the World Bank for consideration for funding. The World Bank has not decided about funding of any of these projects. The details of these projects are given in Annexure - I.

(c), (d) & (e) The State-wise details of funds allocated and utilised for re-forestation schemes of the Ministry of Environment and Forests for 1999-2000 and 2000- 2001 are given in Annexure - II.

Annexure - I

Annexure in respect of Parts (a) and (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2232 For 7-08-2000 regarding World Bank Assistance to Re-Forestation Schemes

List of integrated forestry projects forwarded to the World Bank.

 Name of the Project          Project Cost    Project
      (Rs. in      Period
      crores)

1   Madhya Pradesh Forestry Project         1380.00       5 years
 Phase-II
2   Andhra Pradesh Forestry Project         1272.00       6 years
 Phase II
3   Maharashtra Forestry Project            600.00       7 years
 Phase II
4   W. Bengal Forestry Project Phase        300.00       5 years
 II
5   Arunachal Pradesh Forestry              360.00       5 years
 Project
6   Assam Forestry Project                  685.03      10 years

Annexure - II

Annexure i n respect of Parts (c) (d) and (e) o f L ok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2232 For 7-08-2000 regarding World Bank Assistance to Re-Forestation Schemes

Statement showing the Statewise Allocation and Utilisation for the Afforestation Schemes of the Ministry of Environment and Forests for the years 1999-2000 and 2000-2001.


STATES    IAEPS   AOFFP
   1999-2000  2000-01      1999-2000      2000-01
   Alloca- Utilis- Alloca-  Alloca- Utilis-   Allocation
   tion ation tion tion ation

Andhra Pradesh      152.74   198.60  308.06   156.74   113.60   162.09
Arunachal Pradesh   61.04    43.91   63.20    12.73     6.10    12.78
Assam               83.95    44.83   89.55   182.51    76.82   204.87
Bihar               60.69    66.84   66.69   199.50   101.36   210.18
Goa                   0.00     0.00    0.00     7.69     3.93     8.62
Gujarat              67.88    33.89  349.85   259.62    97.42   278.58
Haryana              81.29    81.29   90.13   265.69   265.62   249.74
Himachal Pradesh     75.64    78.62   89.19   157.04   137.97   152.03
Jammu & Kashmir     415.34   357.92  397.78   169.07     0.00   174.25
Karnataka           171.41   154.95  193.76   178.00   109.38   282.95
Kerala              363.03   338.65  527.32   121.48    40.98    96.50
Madhya Pradesh      487.11   391.64  500.64   660.50   452.85   636.50
Maharashtra         268.45   151.60  267.22   126.61    68.39   153.51
Manipur             468.73   439.08  460.52   214.19    30.62   249.65
Meghalaya            13.61    10.21   19.60    29.95    14.02    31.95
Mizoram             147.66   154.20  154.27   165.34   165.55   148.00
Nagaland             59.68    38.60   98.18    19.44     0.00    30.06
Orissa              584.65   302.19 1732.90   121.75   137.75   108.46
Punjab              112.49     0.00  113.02   248.41     0.00   248.82
Rajasthan           466.83   333.68  482.55   273.18   110.98   397.49
Sikkim              187.38   151.14  178.02    68.52    37.12    69.43
Tamilnadu            35.13     1.91  195.54   136.03   108.31   146.08
Tripura              94.24    69.66   97.46    41.29    41.28   113.07
Uttar Pradesh       493.94   303.45  504.67   343.17    90.12   365.13
West Bengal         186.32   133.36  196.74   198.07   198.05   223.27

 Total    5139.23  3880.22 7176.86  4356.52  2408.22  4754.01

 IAEPS      :     Integrated Afforestation and  Eco-Development Projects Scheme
 AOFFPS : Area Oriented Fuelwood and Fodder Projects Scheme.

STATES    NTFP   ASTRP
   1999-2000  2000-01      1999-2000      2000-01
   Alloca- Utilis- Alloca-  Alloca- Utilis-   Allocation
   tion ation tion tion ation

Andhra Pradesh     108.90  109.15  328.90    19.66    19.66    21.76
Arunachal Pradesh        67.53   10.59  134.20     8.18     0.00    45.63
Assam               51.62   22.50   49.47
Bihar               33.40    0.00   57.75    46.22     2.00    54.52
Goa                 12.45   12.45   32.06
Gujarat            126.25   81.51  268.58    29.25    14.00    33.93
Haryana             29.74   29.74   29.56
Himachal Pradesh         33.52   28.87   41.00
Jammu & Kashmir    207.80  200.75  203.27    28.08    16.00    34.28
Karnataka           54.75   51.12  114.27    38.72    25.68    44.93
Kerala              17.22   14.89   30.08
Madhya Pradesh     152.13  106.21  182.94    64.35     0.00    75.58
Maharashtra        102.59   55.15  237.59    42.94    16.51    51.06
Manipur             53.94   11.00  120.39    26.33     0.00    30.40
Meghalaya           27.72   12.00   35.02
Mizoram             55.17   50.92  106.56    18.02    15.19    19.89
Nagaland            12.89    5.00   94.89    17.51     0.00    19.89
Orissa             124.90  115.71  174.15     0.00     0.00    41.65
Punjab              32.61    0.00   33.12
Rajasthan          131.70  113.52  228.15    32.06    31.60    36.27
Sikkim             120.10   67.51  187.14
Tamilnadu           27.23   25.11   28.49
Tripura             24.72   10.20   38.35    14.16     0.93    16.61
Uttar Pradesh       72.50    0.00  100.28
West Bengal         73.32   25.11  102.65    12.87     0.00    12.00

 Total    1754.70 1159.01 2958.86   398.33   141.57   538.41


NTFP : Conservation and Development of Non-Timber
  Forest Produce including Medicinal Plants Scheme.
ASTRP     :     Association of Scheduled Tribes and Rural Poor in Regeneration of
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